



REPLACEMENT PARTS V200FP-VFMT200FP-VFMT200FPSH-V300-V300FP-V400			
ITEM	PART NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	V25151B	Stem	1
2	V25153	Handle	1
8	V25160*	Upper Stem Bushing	1
9	V25060*	Thrust Washer	1
11	V20018	1/4" SS Lock Washer	4
12	V20019	3/8" 16 SS Hex Nut	4
13	V25020	#10 x 3/4" SS Handle Bolt	1
14	V25121	SS Handle Washer	1
15	V25163*	FKM (viton type) Stem O-Ring	1
N/S	V25271	90° Mounting Bracket Fits V150, V200, V200FP, V300 & V300FP	1
N/S	V25270	Straight Mounting Bracket Fits V150, V200, V200FP, V300 & V300FP	1

REPLACEMENT PARTS V200FP-VFMT200FP-VFMT200FPSH			
ITEM	PART NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY
2	V25153SH	Short Handle for VFMT200FPSH	1
3	V25254	Valve Body	1
4	V25255A*	Valve Ball	1
5	V25256	2" End Plate Female NPT	2
5	VM25256	2" End Plate Male NPT	1
5	VF25256	2" End Plate Male Adapter	1
6	V25258A*	Ball Seat	2
7	V25264*	FKM (viton type) Valve Body O-Ring	2
10	V25017	3/8" x 4 1/2" SS Body Bolt	6
N/S	V25200	Repair Kit	1

REPLACEMENT PARTS V300			
ITEM	PART NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY
3	V30254	Valve Body	1
4	V30255*	Valve Ball	1
5	V30264	3" End Plate	2
6	V30258A*	Ball Seat	2
7	V30265*	FKM (viton type) Valve Body O-Ring	2
10	V30017	3/8" x 5" SS Body Bolt	6
N/S	V30200	Repair Kit	1

REPLACEMENT PARTS V300FP			
ITEM	PART NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY
3	V35254	Valve Body	1
4	V35255A*	Valve Ball	1
5	V35264	3" FP End Plate	2
6	V35258A*	Ball Seat	2
7	V35265*	FKM (viton type) Valve Body O-Ring	2
10	V35017	3/8" x 6" SS Body Bolt	6
N/S	V35200	Repair Kit	1

REPLACEMENT PARTS V400			
ITEM	PART NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY
3	V40254	Valve Body	1
4	V40255*	Valve Ball	1
5&6	V40264	End Plate w/PTFE Ball Seat	2
7	V40265*	FKM (viton type) Valve Body O-Ring	2
10	V40017	3/8" x 7 1/2" SS Body Bolt	6
N/S	V40200	Repair Kit	1

*Valve repair kits contain items marked with asterisk :

1 Ball	2 Body O-Rings	1 Thrust Washer
2 Ball Seats	1 Upper Stem Bushing	1 Stem O-Ring